10.

11.
12.

13.
14.

15.
16.

17.
18.
19.

20.

21.

Position

General Manager

Groundskeeper

General Manager
District Manager

Management

General Manager

Manager

District Manager
General Manager

Cemetery Manager

Groundsman

Leadworker

Manager

Administrator

Superintendent

Cemetery Manager

District Manager
District Manager

Manager

Cemetery Manager

General Manager

Other Positions Held Special District

Board Secretary

Orange County Cemetery
District

Dos Palos Cemetery District

Goleta Cemetery District
Palm Springs Cemetery District

Temecula Cemetery District

Pomerado Cemetery District

Cayucos-Morro Bay Cemetery
District

Summit Cemetery District
Solano Cemetery District

Orange County Cemetery
District

Atascadero Cemetery District

Orange County Cemetery
District

Carpinteria Cemetery District

Elk Grove-Cosumnes Cemetery
District

Davis Cemetery District

Orange County Cemetery
District

Madera Cemetery District
Visalia Cemetery District

Sanger-Del Rey Cemetery
District

Orange County Cemetery
District

Coachella Valley Cemetery
District

Department

Administration

Dos Palos Cemetery
District

Administration
Office

Temecula Cemetery
District

Administration

Administration

Cemetery
Admin

Cemetery Operations

Acd

Cemetery Operations

Cemetery
Cemetery

Administration

Cemetery Operations

Administration
Admin

Administration

Cemetery Operations

Administration

Total Wages

$182,225

$141,592

$138,435
$133,120
$129,096

$116,151
$113,676

$110,504
$108,539
$108,345

$107,494
$106,899

$104,848
$104,437

$103,822
$103,632

$103,437
$102,820
$100,506

$100,014

$99,824

Total Retirement
& Health
Contribution

$45,653

$0

$77,181
$35.657
$22,332

$9,658
$22,638

$44,922
$22,905
$22,919

$17,942
$20,025

$58,920
$48,144

$33,414
$44,673

$28,375
$16,146
$27,542

$30,845

$15,891



22.

23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

29.
30.

31.
32.
33.

34.

35.
36.

37.
38.
39.

40.

41.
42.
43.
44,

45.

Secretary/Mgr

District Manager
General Manager
General Manager
Operations Manager
General Manager

District Manager

Manager

Manager

District Manager Board Secretary
District Manager

Manager

Groundskeeper

Superintendent

Manager

Foreman
Field Tech
District Manager

Senior Maintenance Technician

District Manager
Office Supervisor
Manager

Operation Manager

Irrigation Specialist

Happy Homestead Cemetery
District

Roseville Cemetery District
Saratoga Cemetery District
Artesia Cemetery District
Madera Cemetery District
North County Cemetery District

Alamo-Lafayette Cemetery
District

Cemetery District No. 1 (Placer)

Clovis Cemetery District

East Kern Cemetery District
Lemoore Cemetery District

Vacaville-Elmira Cemetery
District

Orange County Cemetery
District

Cemetery District No. 1
Shiloh Cemetery District

Sutter Cemetery District
Visalia Cemetery District

Auburn Cemetery District

Coachella Valley Cemetery
District

Reedley Cemetery District
Sutter Cemetery District
Pioneer Cemetery District

Clovis Cemetery District

Orange County Cemetery
District

Administration

Administration
Administration
Administration
Operations
Sales

Administration

Administration

Clovis Cemetery
District

Administrative
Administration

Operations

Cemetery Operations

Operations

Shiloh Cemetery
District

Grounds
Labor

Auburn Cemetery
District

Operations

Management
Administration
Office

Clovis Cemetery
District

Cemetery Operations

$97,104

$97,040
$96,420
$96,154
$95,976
$95,285
$95,009

$94,664
$89,250

$88,947
$88,314
$87,798

$85,888

$85,754
$85,752

$85,240
$85,167
$85,114

$84,730

$84,548
$84,063
$83,900
$82,839

$82,321

$38,414

$19,399
$21,494
$28,720
$27,066
$15,149
$36,476

$39,993
$35,800

$68,519
$12,120
$30,217

$17,820

$33,598
$29,513

$8,812
$13,416
$16,722

$9,521

$7,075
$8,871
$18,517
$46,747

$32,804



46.

47.
48.
49,
50.
51.

52.

53.
54.

55.
56.
57.
58.

59.

60.

61.
62.

63.

64.
65.

66.
67.

68.

Manager

Management
Office Manager
District Manager
District Manager

Groundskeeper

Grounds Supervisor

Superintendent

Manager

Manager
Foreman
Superintendent

Groundskeeper

Grounds Manager

Groundskeeper

Executive Director

Maintenance Worker

Leadworker

Manager

Finance & Accounting Manager

District Manager

Groundskeeper

Grounds Maintenance

Pajaro Valley Public Cemetery
District

Hills Ferry Cemetery District
Davis Cemetery District
Alta Cemetery District
Selma Cemetery District

Orange County Cemetery
District

Vacaville-Elmira Cemetery
District

Central Valley Cemetery District

Rio Vista - Montezuma
Cemetery District

Nevada Cemetery District
Cemetery District No. 1 (Placer)
Madera Cemetery District

Orange County Cemetery
District

Winton Cemetery District

Orange County Cemetery
District

North Kern Cemetery District

Pajaro Valley Public Cemetery
District

Orange County Cemetery
District

Cemetery District No. 1

Orange County Cemetery
District

Silveyville Cemetery District

Tracy Cemetery District

Shiloh Cemetery District

Administration

Admin
Administration
Administration
Clerical

Cemetery Operations

Operations

Admin.
RVMCD

Operations
Maintenance
Operations

Cemetery Operations

Winton Cemetery
District

Cemetery Operations

Executive Director

Grounds

Cemetery Operations

Admin.

Administration

Operations

Tracy Public Cemetery
District

Shiloh Cemetery
District

$81,958

$81,624
$81,587
$81,517
$81,511
$81,176

$80,609

$80,216
$80,104

$79,924
$79,910
$79,808
$79,258

$79,227

$78,795

$78,115
$77,467

$77,129

$76,878
$76,546

$76,188
$75,661

$75.358

$30,716

$62,244
$16,997
$18,621
$13,797
$25,116

$29,548

$8,650
$17,451

$38,992
$32,809
$23,971
$22,159

$0

$15,079

$39,029
$20,704

$23,111

$54,347
$15,118

$21,959
$52,271

$31,590



69.
70.
71.
72.

73.
74.
75.

76.
77.

78.

79.

80.
81.

82.

83.
84.

85.
86.
87.

88.

89.
90.
91.
92.

Maintenance Worker I
Foreman
Manager

Groundskeeper

Foreman
District Manager

Manager

Foreman

Administrative Manager

Maintenance Worker

General Manager

Foreman

District Manager

Leadworker

Secretary/Manager

Equipment Mechanic

District Manager
Superintendent

Groundman

Office Manager

Manager
Grounds Supervisor
Grounds Il

Office Manager

Pomerado Cemetery District
Summit Cemetery District
Fowler Cemetery District

Orange County Cemetery
District

Summit Cemetery District
West Side Cemetery District

Arroyo Grande Cemetery
District

Madera Cemetery District

Orange County Cemetery
District

Pajaro Valley Public Cemetery

District

Murrieta Valley Cemetery
District

Madera Cemetery District

Antelope Valley Cemetery
District

Orange County Cemetery
District

Cemetery District No. 1

Orange County Cemetery
District

Oroville Cemetery District
Madera Cemetery District

Clovis Cemetery District

Winton Cemetery District

Tulare Cemetery District
Goleta Cemetery District
Silveyville Cemetery District

Summit Cemetery District

Grounds
Cemetery
Cemetery

Cemetery Operations

Cemetery
Administration

Cemetery

Operations

Administration

Grounds

Office/Grounds

Operations

Administration

Cemetery Operations

Admin.

Cemetery Operations

Administration
Operations

Clovis Cemetery
District

Winton Cemetery
District

Administration
Grounds
Operations

Cemetery

$75,181
$74,981
$74,880
$74,735

$74,558
$74,421
$74,404

$73,973
$73,901

$73,608

$73,284

$73,049
$72,690

$72,538

$72,452
$72,213

$71.676
$71,189
$71.111

$71,009

$70,925
$70,858
$70,856
$70,692

$26,327
$37,093
$24,652
$19,250

$22,597
$71,699
$20,949

$22,964
$30,223

$20,281

$12,428

$23,289
$0

$30,330

$33,346
$18,881

$24,887
$22,441
$35,802

$0

$13,280
$34,312
$26,276
$31,030



93.

94,

95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Maintenance Worker

General Manager

Cemetery Specialist
District Manager
Manager

Field Tech

Grounds Supervisor

Groundsman

Pajaro Valley Public Cemetery
District

San Jacinto Valley Cemetery
District

Madera Cemetery District
South Kern Cemetery District
Orland Cemetery District
Visalia Cemetery District
Alta Cemetery District

Atascadero Cemetery District

Grounds

Administration

Operations
Administration
Administrative
Labor
Grounds

Acd

$70,318

$70,312

$70,203
$69,784
$69,494
$69,325
$69,244
$69,081

$39,865

$11,652

$22,641
$19,200
$12,100
$13,315
$17,598
$17,122



