	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	General Manager		Orange County Cemetery District	Administration	\$182,225	\$45,653
2.	Groundskeeper		Dos Palos Cemetery District	Dos Palos Cemetery District	\$141,592	\$0
3.	General Manager		Goleta Cemetery District	Administration	\$138,435	\$77,181
4.	District Manager		Palm Springs Cemetery District	Office	\$133,120	\$35,657
5.	Management		Temecula Cemetery District	Temecula Cemetery District	\$129,096	\$22,332
6.	General Manager		Pomerado Cemetery District	Administration	\$116,151	\$9,658
7.	Manager	Board Secretary	Cayucos-Morro Bay Cemetery District	Administration	\$113,676	\$22,638
8.	District Manager		Summit Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$110,504	\$44,922
9.	General Manager		Solano Cemetery District	Admin	\$108,539	\$22,905
10.	Cemetery Manager		Orange County Cemetery District	Cemetery Operations	\$108,345	\$22,919
11.	Groundsman		Atascadero Cemetery District	Acd	\$107,494	\$17,942
12.	Leadworker		Orange County Cemetery District	Cemetery Operations	\$106,899	\$20,025
13.	Manager		Carpinteria Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$104,848	\$58,920
14.	Administrator		Elk Grove-Cosumnes Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$104,437	\$48,144
15.	Superintendent		Davis Cemetery District	Administration	\$103,822	\$33,414
16.	Cemetery Manager		Orange County Cemetery District	Cemetery Operations	\$103,632	\$44,673
17.	District Manager		Madera Cemetery District	Administration	\$103,437	\$28,375
18.	District Manager		Visalia Cemetery District	Admin	\$102,820	\$16,146
19.	Manager		Sanger-Del Rey Cemetery District	Administration	\$100,506	\$27,542
20.	Cemetery Manager		Orange County Cemetery District	Cemetery Operations	\$100,014	\$30,845
21.	General Manager		Coachella Valley Cemetery District	Administration	\$99,824	\$15,891

22.	Secretary/Mgr		Happy Homestead Cemetery District	Administration	\$97,104	\$38,414
23.	District Manager		Roseville Cemetery District	Administration	\$97,040	\$19,399
24.	General Manager		Saratoga Cemetery District	Administration	\$96,420	\$21,494
25.	General Manager		Artesia Cemetery District	Administration	\$96,154	\$28,720
26.	Operations Manager		Madera Cemetery District	Operations	\$95,976	\$27,066
27.	General Manager		North County Cemetery District	Sales	\$95,285	\$15,149
28.	District Manager		Alamo-Lafayette Cemetery District	Administration	\$95,009	\$36,476
29.	Manager		Cemetery District No. 1 (Placer)	Administration	\$94,664	\$39,993
30.	Manager		Clovis Cemetery District	Clovis Cemetery District	\$89,250	\$35,800
31.	District Manager	Board Secretary	East Kern Cemetery District	Administrative	\$88,947	\$68,519
32.	District Manager		Lemoore Cemetery District	Administration	\$88,314	\$12,120
33.	Manager		Vacaville-Elmira Cemetery District	Operations	\$87,798	\$30,217
34.	Groundskeeper		Orange County Cemetery District	Cemetery Operations	\$85,888	\$17,820
35.	Superintendent		Cemetery District No. 1	Operations	\$85,754	\$33,598
36.	Manager		Shiloh Cemetery District	Shiloh Cemetery District	\$85,752	\$29,513
37.	Foreman		Sutter Cemetery District	Grounds	\$85,240	\$8,812
38.	Field Tech		Visalia Cemetery District	Labor	\$85,167	\$13,416
39.	District Manager		Auburn Cemetery District	Auburn Cemetery District	\$85,114	\$16,722
40.	Senior Maintenance Technician		Coachella Valley Cemetery District	Operations	\$84,730	\$9,521
41.	District Manager		Reedley Cemetery District	Management	\$84,548	\$7,075
42.	Office Supervisor		Sutter Cemetery District	Administration	\$84,063	\$8,871
43.	Manager		Pioneer Cemetery District	Office	\$83,900	\$18,517
44.	Operation Manager		Clovis Cemetery District	Clovis Cemetery District	\$82,839	\$46,747
45.	Irrigation Specialist		Orange County Cemetery District	Cemetery Operations	\$82,321	\$32,804

46.	Manager	Pajaro Valley Public Cemetery District	Administration	\$81,958	\$30,716
47.	Management	Hills Ferry Cemetery District	Admin	\$81,624	\$62,244
48.	Office Manager	Davis Cemetery District	Administration	\$81,587	\$16,997
49.	District Manager	Alta Cemetery District	Administration	\$81,517	\$18,621
50.	District Manager	Selma Cemetery District	Clerical	\$81,511	\$13,797
51.	Groundskeeper	Orange County Cemetery District	Cemetery Operations	\$81,176	\$25,116
52.	Grounds Supervisor	Vacaville-Elmira Cemetery District	Operations	\$80,609	\$29,548
53.	Superintendent	Central Valley Cemetery District	Admin.	\$80,216	\$8,650
54.	Manager	Rio Vista - Montezuma Cemetery District	RVMCD	\$80,104	\$17,451
55.	Manager	Nevada Cemetery District	Operations	\$79,924	\$38,992
56.	Foreman	Cemetery District No. 1 (Placer)	Maintenance	\$79,910	\$32,809
57.	Superintendent	Madera Cemetery District	Operations	\$79,808	\$23,971
58.	Groundskeeper	Orange County Cemetery District	Cemetery Operations	\$79,258	\$22,159
59.	Grounds Manager	Winton Cemetery District	Winton Cemetery District	\$79,227	\$0
60.	Groundskeeper	Orange County Cemetery District	Cemetery Operations	\$78,795	\$15,079
61.	Executive Director	North Kern Cemetery District	Executive Director	\$78,115	\$39,029
62.	Maintenance Worker	Pajaro Valley Public Cemetery District	Grounds	\$77,467	\$20,704
63.	Leadworker	Orange County Cemetery District	Cemetery Operations	\$77,129	\$23,111
64.	Manager	Cemetery District No. 1	Admin.	\$76,878	\$54,347
65.	Finance & Accounting Manager	Orange County Cemetery District	Administration	\$76,546	\$15,118
66.	District Manager	Silveyville Cemetery District	Operations	\$76,188	\$21,959
67.	Groundskeeper	Tracy Cemetery District	Tracy Public Cemetery District	\$75,661	\$52,271
68.	Grounds Maintenance	Shiloh Cemetery District	Shiloh Cemetery District	\$75,358	\$31,590

69.	Maintenance Worker II	Pomerado Cemetery District	Grounds	\$75,181	\$26,327
70.	Foreman	Summit Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$74,981	\$37,093
71.	Manager	Fowler Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$74,880	\$24,652
72.	Groundskeeper	Orange County Cemetery District	Cemetery Operations	\$74,735	\$19,250
73.	Foreman	Summit Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$74,558	\$22,597
74.	District Manager	West Side Cemetery District	Administration	\$74,421	\$71,699
75.	Manager	Arroyo Grande Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$74,404	\$20,949
76.	Foreman	Madera Cemetery District	Operations	\$73,973	\$22,964
77.	Administrative Manager	Orange County Cemetery District	Administration	\$73,901	\$30,223
78.	Maintenance Worker	Pajaro Valley Public Cemetery District	Grounds	\$73,608	\$20,281
79.	General Manager	Murrieta Valley Cemetery District	Office/Grounds	\$73,284	\$12,428
80.	Foreman	Madera Cemetery District	Operations	\$73,049	\$23,289
81.	District Manager	Antelope Valley Cemetery District	Administration	\$72,690	\$0
82.	Leadworker	Orange County Cemetery District	Cemetery Operations	\$72,538	\$30,330
83.	Secretary/Manager	Cemetery District No. 1	Admin.	\$72,452	\$33,346
84.	Equipment Mechanic	Orange County Cemetery District	Cemetery Operations	\$72,213	\$18,881
85.	District Manager	Oroville Cemetery District	Administration	\$71,676	\$24,887
86.	Superintendent	Madera Cemetery District	Operations	\$71,189	\$22,441
87.	Groundman	Clovis Cemetery District	Clovis Cemetery District	\$71,111	\$35,802
88.	Office Manager	Winton Cemetery District	Winton Cemetery District	\$71,009	\$0
89.	Manager	Tulare Cemetery District	Administration	\$70,925	\$13,280
90.	Grounds Supervisor	Goleta Cemetery District	Grounds	\$70,858	\$34,312
91.	Grounds II	Silveyville Cemetery District	Operations	\$70,856	\$26,276
92.	Office Manager	Summit Cemetery District	Cemetery	\$70,692	\$31,030

93.	Maintenance Worker	Pajaro Valley Public Cemetery District	Grounds	\$70,318	\$39,865
94.	General Manager	San Jacinto Valley Cemetery District	Administration	\$70,312	\$11,652
95.	Cemetery Specialist	Madera Cemetery District	Operations	\$70,203	\$22,641
96.	District Manager	South Kern Cemetery District	Administration	\$69,784	\$19,200
97.	Manager	Orland Cemetery District	Administrative	\$69,494	\$12,100
98.	Field Tech	Visalia Cemetery District	Labor	\$69,325	\$13,315
99.	Grounds Supervisor	Alta Cemetery District	Grounds	\$69,244	\$17,598
100.	Groundsman	Atascadero Cemetery District	Acd	\$69,081	\$17,122